

CT-503 CoC/Opening Doors Fairfield County - FY19 CoC Competition Final Ranking for Priority List - 9/16/19

2019 ARD	\$12,730,594
2019 PPRN	\$3,922,727
2019 FPRN	\$12,730,594
Tier 1 (94% ARD+ Amount First Year Renewals)	\$12,053,822
Tier 2	\$1,313,302
Remaining ARD	\$676,772
CoC Bonus	\$636,530
2019 Total CoC Funding Request (excluding CoC Planning Grant and DV Bonus)	\$13,367,124
DV Bonus	\$392,273
CoC Planning Project (Not Ranked)	\$381,918
TOTAL FY19 FUNDING REQUEST	\$14,141,315

FY19 Reallocation - Voluntary Partial	\$157,158
--	------------------

Tier	Grant PIN #	Project Component	Agency Name	Project Name	Total ARA/Budget	Adjusted Score	Rank	Category	Cumulative Amount
1	CT0244	PH	Emerge, Inc.	CT0244 Emerge 1	\$46,701	88.9%	1	Renewal	\$46,701
1	CT0096	PH	Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. (Pacific House)	CT0096 Berkeley House FY 20-21 Consolidation	\$210,576	88.6%	2	Renewal	\$257,277
1	CT0166	PH	Inspirica, Inc.	CT0166 Rose Park Apartments Consolidated	\$65,978	87.2%	3	Renewal	\$323,255
1	CT0050	PH	Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc.	CT0050 Waldorf House Supportive Housing Program	\$94,207	83.5%	4	Renewal	\$417,462
1	CT0048	PH	The Connection	CT0048 Supportive Housing Fairfield County	\$150,641	83.3%	5	Renewal	\$568,103
1	CT0084	PH	Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc.	CT0084 Ind Liv #1 and #2 Consolidated 2019	\$195,061	83.3%	6	Renewal	\$763,164
1	CT0239	PH	Alpha Home Inc. (Central Connecticut Coast YMCA)	CT 0239 - Jessica Tandy Apartments	\$124,843	82.2%	7	Renewal	\$888,007
1	CT0047	PH	Micah Housing, Inc.	CT0047 Hope Supportive Housing	\$166,133	81.7%	8	Renewal	\$1,054,140
1	CT0083	PH	St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS	CT0083_SVMC_Norwalk SHP_2019	\$332,829	81.3%	9	Renewal	\$1,386,969
1	CT0254	PH	Family and Children's Agency	CT0254 FCA Supportive Housing	\$356,616	81.3%	10	Renewal	\$1,743,585
1	CT0104	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0104 Stamford Atlantic Apartments & Colony Apts	\$411,209	79.3%	11	Renewal	\$2,154,794
1	CT0034	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0034 Bridgeport Crescent and Fairfield Apartments	\$356,983	75.5%	12	Renewal	\$2,511,777
1	CT0101	PH	Laurel House, Inc.	CT0101 Consolidated Partners 2/3	\$149,062	71.9%	13	Renewal	\$2,660,839
1	CT0079	PH	Open Door Shelter	CT0079129 South Main Street	\$51,261	69.9%	14	Renewal	\$2,712,100
1	CT0226	PH	United Way of Coastal Fairfield County	CT0226 Fairfield County Rapid Rehousing 2019	\$46,366	69.7%	15	Renewal	\$2,758,466
1	CT0035	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0035 Fairfield County Rental Assistance	\$2,379,738	67.9%	16	Renewal	\$5,138,204
1	CT0099	TH	Inspirica, Inc.	CT0099 Family Transitional Living Program	\$235,737	56.5%	17	Renewal - Partially Reallocated	\$5,373,941
1	CT0301	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2018 Bonus Renewal Project	\$1,051,301	N/S	18	Renewal - Expansion - Stand Alone Renewal	\$6,425,242
1	NEW	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2019 Bonus Project	\$634,950	New	19	New expansion- Stand Alone New - CoC Bonus + Reallocation	\$7,060,192
1	CT0285	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0285 ODFC PSH	\$1,727,551	N/S	20	Renewal - Expansion - Stand Alone Renewal	\$8,787,743
1	NEW	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0285 ODFC PSH Expansion 2019	\$158,738	New	21	New expansion- Stand Alone New - CoC Bonus + Reallocation	\$8,946,481

CT-503 CoC/Opening Doors Fairfield County - FY19 CoC Competition Final Ranking for Priority List - 9/16/19

2019 ARD	\$12,730,594
2019 PPRN	\$3,922,727
2019 FPRN	\$12,730,594
Tier 1 (94% ARD+ Amount First Year Renewals)	\$12,053,822
Tier 2	\$1,313,302
Remaining ARD	\$676,772
CoC Bonus	\$636,530
2019 Total CoC Funding Request (excluding CoC Planning Grant and DV Bonus)	\$13,367,124
DV Bonus	\$392,273
CoC Planning Project (Not Ranked)	\$381,918
TOTAL FY19 FUNDING REQUEST	\$14,141,315

FY19 Reallocation - Voluntary Partial	\$157,158
--	------------------

Tier	Grant PIN #	Project Component	Agency Name	Project Name	Total ARA/Budget	Adjusted Score	Rank	Category	Cumulative Amount
1	CT0003	PH	Housing Authority of the City of Danbury	CT0003 HACD/WCMHN 2019 Renewal	\$155,845	N/S	22	Renewal - Danbury	\$9,102,326
1	CT0128	PH	Housing Authority of the City of Danbury	CT0128 HACD/CHD PILOT 2019 Renewal	\$233,767	N/S	23	Renewal - Danbury	\$9,336,093
1	CT0210	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0210 Danbury Rental Assistance	\$646,033	N/S	24	Renewal - Danbury	\$9,982,126
1	CT0324	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0324 (CT 503 Transferred Bonus 2018) PH and Services	\$187,773	N/S	25	First-Time Renewal	\$10,169,899
1	CT0325	PH	Operation Hope of Fairfield County	CT0325 PSH Reallocation Seaview Hope 4	\$344,720	N/S	26	First-Time Renewal	\$10,514,619
1	CT0326	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0326 ODFC CCADV RRH	\$372,258	N/S	27	First-Time Renewal	\$10,886,877
1	CT0328	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0328 Danbury Supportive Services Project	\$102,704	N/S	28	First-Time Renewal	\$10,989,581
1	CT0329	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0329 Danbury Rental Assistance 2	\$443,636	N/S	29	First-Time Renewal	\$11,433,217
1	CT0082	HMIS	United Way of Coastal Fairfield County	CT0082 - CT-503 HMIS FY 2019 (CT0082L1E031811)	\$163,791	N/S	30	Renewal - HMIS	\$11,597,008
1	CT0288	SSO	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0288 ODFC CAN SSO	\$293,006	N/S	31	Renewal - SSO - Consolidation-Individual	\$11,890,014
1	CT0303	SSO	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0303 ODFC 211 SSO	\$70,000	N/S	32	Renewal - SSO - Consolidation-Individual	\$11,960,014
1	CT0041	PH	St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS	CT0041_SVMC_BridgeportSHP_2019	\$93,808	65.9%	33	Renewal	\$12,053,822
2	CT0041	PH	St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS	CT0041_SVMC_BridgeportSHP_2020	\$923,354	65.9%	33	Renewal	\$12,977,176
2	CT0044	PH	Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc.	CT 0044 PHD Renewal 2019	\$389,948	58.2%	34	Renewal	\$13,367,124
2	NEW	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	ODFC CCADV RRH DV Bonus 2019	\$392,273	New	35	DV Bonus	\$13,759,397

CT-503 CoC/Opening Doors Fairfield County - FY19 CoC Competition Final Ranking for Priority List - 9/16/19

2019 ARD	\$12,730,594
2019 PPRN	\$3,922,727
2019 FPRN	\$12,730,594
Tier 1 (94% ARD+ Amount First Year Renewals)	\$12,053,822
Tier 2	\$1,313,302
Remaining ARD	\$676,772
CoC Bonus	\$636,530
2019 Total CoC Funding Request (excluding CoC Planning Grant and DV Bonus)	\$13,367,124
DV Bonus	\$392,273
CoC Planning Project (Not Ranked)	\$381,918
TOTAL FY19 FUNDING REQUEST	\$14,141,315

FY19 Reallocation - Voluntary Partial	\$157,158
---------------------------------------	-----------

Tier	Grant PIN #	Project Component	Agency Name	Project Name	Total ARA/Budget	Adjusted Score	Rank	Category	Cumulative Amount
Additional projects to be submitted - Combined Renewal Expansions & Fully Consolidated:									
1	CT0285	PH	Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	CT0285 ODFC Combined Renewal Expansion 2019 Bonus Project	\$1,686,251	NA	NA	Combined Renewal Expansion - combines CT0285 ODFC PSH and CT0285 ODFC PSH Expansion 2019. If approved, CT0285 ODFC PSH and CT0285 ODFC PSH Expansion 2019 will be removed and this project will take rank of CT0285 ODFC PSH.	NA
1	CT0301	PH	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0301 ODFC Combined Renewal Expansion-b RRH 2019 Bonus Project	\$1,686,251	NA	NA	Combined Renewal Expansion - combines CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2018 Bonus Renewal Project and CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2019 Bonus Project. If approved, CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2018 Bonus Renewal Project and CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2019 Bonus Project will be removed and this project will take rank of CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2018 Bonus Renewal Project.	NA
1	CT0288	SSO	Connecticut Department of Housing	CT0288ODFC CAN-SSO Consolidated 2019	\$363,006	NA	C32	Fully Consolidated Application - will replace CT0288 ODFC CAN SSO and CT0303 ODFC 211 SSO if the Consolidation is approved	NA